CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM

Petitioner: Denis Cederburg, Director of Public Works

Recommendation:

Approve and authorize the County Manager or his designee to sign Supplemental No. 5 to the professional services contract for staff augmentation between Clark County and Ninyo & Moore Geotechnical and Environmental Sciences Consultants (Brad L. Olsen, P.E., Principal Engineer) to extend the contract term for quality assurance or independent assurance testing and inspection on various Clark County Public Works projects. (For possible action)

FISCAL IMPACT:

Fund #:	N/A	Fund Name:	N/A
Fund Center:	N/A	Funded PGM/Grant:	N/A
Amount:	N/A		
Description:	N/A		
Additional Comments:	N/A		

BACKGROUND:

On May 21, 2019, the Board of County Commissioners approved a professional services contract with Ninyo & Moore Geotechnical and Environmental Sciences Consultants (Ninyo & Moore) to provide independent assurance observation, quality assurance testing, and inspection on various Clark County Department of Public Works projects.

Supplemental No. 5 to the professional services contract with Ninyo & Moore extends the time of performance to June 30, 2025, unless further time extensions are granted.

Ninyo & Moore Geotechnical and Environmental Sciences Consultants currently holds a Clark County Business License.

The District Attorney's Office has reviewed and approved the fifth supplemental contract as to form.

Cleared for Agenda

12/03/2024 File ID#